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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal under consideration to launch insurance literacy programme in various schools across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said programme is likely to be launched and the benefit likely to accrue as a result thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a) to (b): Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority (IRDA) has informed that the Technical Group of the Sub Committee of the Financial Stability Development Council(FSDC) has framed the draft National Strategy on Financial Education in consultation with stakeholders. The action plan of National Strategy includes incorporating basic financial education up to senior secondary level by weaving financial education (which also includes insurance education) in the normal content of school curricula through CBSE/NCERT.

(c) : The Programme will be launched synchronising it with the CBSE curriculum.
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